FBSDH155 Series STM-1 SDH
Standalone: 8/16/21/63E1, one Ethernet, Chassis:up to 6 optical ports, 232E1ports
Overview
FBSDH155 is a STM-1 optical transmission system, whose technical performances are fully complied
with ITU-T and SDH recommendations. This system is benefit of high integration, flexible construction
and strong network adaptability, etc. FBSDH155 provides two 155.52Mb/s aggregate line interfaces of
A and B, possessing the network elements timing function of ITU-T G.813 recommendation, and VC-
3/VC-12 full-crossing connection and channel protection function.

Bit Rate 64Kb/s
Signal mode Dual tone multi-frequency
dialing mode
Ring frequency 450Hz
Ring mode Loudspeaker
NE address range 00~99
• Serial NMU (RS-232) interface
Bit Rate 19200b/s
Interface RJ-45
• Ethernet NMU (RJ-45) interface
Bit Rate 10/100M
Mode Full/half duplex auto-negotiation
Interface RJ-45
Application
Order Information
F10-155-S042F0813A 8E1, one 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, AC220V
F10-155-S042F0813D 8E1, one 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, DC-48V
F10-155-S042F08A 8E1, none 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, AC220V
F10-155-S042F1613A 16E1, one 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, AC220V
F10-155-S042F1613D 16E1, one 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, DC-48V
F10-155-S042F16A 16E1, none 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, AC220V
F10-155-S042F2113A 21E1, one 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, AC220V
F10-155-S042F2113D 21E1, one 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, DC-48V
F10-155-S042F21A 21E1, none 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, AC220V
F10-155-S042F6313A 63E1, one 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, AC220V
F10-155-S042F6313D 63E1, one 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, DC-48V
F10-155-S042F63A 63E1, none 10Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, AC220V
Below only for Chassis
FC-613 SDH Chassis, 6U height
FC-613-M Management Card (DMU)
F10-155-S042FM-2 Optical Card, 2 optical ports (DO)
F10-155M8 8E1 Mapping Card (2MM8)
F10-155M21 21E1 Mapping Card (2MM21)
F10-155M-8ET 8 Ethernet Mapping Card, 10Base-T (ETM2)